506745928 07/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6792744 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BOAZ HARARI	11/16/2014
ODED MEIRI	11/17/2014
LICHEN ROZITSKY	11/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITRALHEAL LTD.
Street Address:	2 HACARMEL STREET
City:	YOKNEAM ILIT
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	2069200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16374240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)933-7373

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8019337360

Email: morton.holly@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP
Address Line 1: 111 SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 275143WOUS02_506596-33

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /MARCUS S. SIMON, REG.# 50258/

SIGNATURE: /Marcus S. Simon, Reg.# 50258/

DATE SIGNED: 07/01/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=20210701_275143WOUS02_506596-33_Assignment_Inventors-Mitralheal#page1.tif source=20210701_275143WOUS02_506596-33_Assignment_Inventors-Mitralheal#page2.tif

PATENT 506745928 REEL: 056731 FRAME: 0964

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

HARARI Boaz	135 Abba-Hushi Avenue, 34987 Haifa, Israel
MEIRI Oded	1920500 Moshav Ram-On, Israel
ROZITSKY Lichen	13 Mark Shagal Street, 3297014 Haifa, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

MITRALHEAL LTD.	
2 HaCarmel Street	
2069200 Yokneam Ilit	
Israel	

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

PROSTHETIC MITRAL VALVE

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

PCT/IL2013/050432 International Filing Date 20 May 2013

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNOR(S)	ASSIGNEE
- Apr	MITRALHEAL LTD.
HARARI Boat/ Date: 6 NoV/4	Signature :
	Name :
MEIRI Oded Date:	Capacity:
	Date :
ROZITSKY Lichen Date:	*

PATENT REEL: 056303 FRAME: 0929

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

HARARI Boaz	135 Abba-Hushi Avenue, 34987 Haifa, Israel
MEIRI Oded	1920500 Moshav Ram-On, Israel
ROZITSKY Lichen	13 Mark Shagal Street, 3297014 Haifa, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

MITRALHEAL LTD.	
2 HaCarmel Street	
2069200 Yokneam Ilit	
Israel	

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

PROSTHETIC MITRAL VALVE

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

PCT/IL2013/050432 International Filing Date 20 May 2013

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNOR(S)	ASSIGNEE
HARARI Boaz	MITRALHEAL LTD. Mitralheal Ltd.
Date:	Signature : 7 ID 514686898
	Name : Odly Mlyn
MEIRI Öded Date: \ \ \ - Nov - Jolh	Capacity: CGO
Lichen	Date : \7 - NOV - 20(L
ROZITSKY Lichen Date: 17 - Nov - 2014	

PATENT REEL: 056303 FRAME: 0960

RECORDED: 02/05/2024